HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 395 by Representative Dustin Miller

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 28:2(1), 54(A)" to "R.S. 28:54(A)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, change "(G)(1) and (4)," to "(G)(4),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 7 "mental health treatment; to make technical corrections; to require"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 11, change "R.S. 28:2(1), 54(A)" to "R.S. 28:54(A)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 12, change "(G)(1) and (4)," to "(G)(4),"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, after line 14, delete the remainder of the page and on page 2 delete lines 1
- through 4 in their entirety
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 22, after "hearing" and before the period "." insert
- 17 "regarding the placement of the respondent"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, delete lines 12 through 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "G."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 6, line 22, after "hundred" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 23 and
- 22 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 23 "twenty days. No further extension may be made without a contradictory hearing. The
- burden of proof is on the department or the director of"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 7, line 14, change "648 et seq." to "648(B)(3)"